## P21000104849

(Requestor's Name)		
(Address)		
(Address)		
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)		
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL		
(Business Entity Name)		
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies Certificates of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		
Already P Voluntany Dissolution		
Discolution		
1)153010111011		
<u> </u>		

Office Use Only



100400350721

01/17/23--01023--001 \*\*35.00

2023 JAN 17 PH 4: 28
SECRETARY OF THE

Ostiduo of Conection

> APR 1 3 2023 D CUSHING

## COVER LETTER

**TO:** Amendment Section Division of Corporations

Tallahassee, FL 32314

REAL DEAL LAND USA CORPO	Name of Corporation	<del></del>	
DOCUMENT NUMBER: P21000104849	·		
The enclosed Articles of Correction and for	ee are submitted	for filing.	
Please return all correspondence concerni	ng this matter to	the following:	
Sebastian Naumann			
Name of Contact Person	·	_	
MERCATORZ LP			
Firm-Company		_	
3250 NE 1st Ave STE 305		છે. 	707
Address		- >> 	مل د
Miami, Ft. 33137		12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 1	2023 JAM 1 / PM 4: 28
City/State and Zip Code		- ***	
info@mercatorzusa.com		ि ने <b>ही</b> , ने राज	Ì
E-mail address: (to be used for future annual r	eport notification)	<del>-</del> गुड्स	~ ~
For further information concerning this m	atter, please call:	1-1	u.
Sebastian Naumann Name of Contact Person	786	435-0012	
Name of Contact Person	Area Code	Daytime Telephone Number	
Enclosed is a check for the following amo	aint.		
_		ing Foo & Cortificate of Status	
■ \$35.00 Filing Fee	☐ \$43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status		
□ \$43.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	☐ \$52.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy		
Mailing Address:		Street Address:	
Amendment Section Division of Corporations		Amendment Section Division of Corporations	
P.O. Box 6327		The Centre of Tallahassee	

2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810

Tallahassee, FL 32303

Apr 12, 2023 18:31 (UTC)

Real Deal Land Corporation c/o MERCATORZ LP 3250 NE 1<sup>st</sup> Ave STE 305 Miami, FL 33137

Miami, April 7, 2023

Amendment Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Real Deal Land Corporation | FL Document #P21000104849 | Objection to rejected Articles of Correction | Letter ID: 923A0006426

Dear Madam or Sir of the Division of Corporations at the Florida Secretary of State's Office,

on January 20th, 2023, Articles of Correction, including a check for the accurate filing fee, for Real Deal Land Corporation ("the Corporation"), FL Document # P21000104849, were filed with your office, correcting the Corporation's Articles of Dissolution ("the original Filing") dated December 29th, 2022.

In your rejection letter from March 20th, 2023, you reason that the Articles of Correction were rejected because our "[...] entity is currently inactive and voluntarily dissolved."

Taking into account FL Statutes Chapter 607.0124 (1)(a) (The Florida Senate)<sup>1</sup>, we kindly ask you to review your decision, as the original Articles of Dissolution were inaccurate and hence need correction, as mail must not be delivered to the mailing address shown on the original filing

For the event that you will not amend your rejection, we kindly ask you to provide your legal basis as to why any filing, but the Articles of Dissolution, can be amended by filing Articles of Correction. Please also refund any fees associated with the filing to the payor on the check.

Ask-

The Florida Senate. Florida Statutes Chapter 607.0124 (1)(a). Vers. 2022. August 2022. Website. 07 04 2023. <a href="https://www.flsenate.gov/Laws/Statutes/2022/607.0124">https://www.flsenate.gov/Laws/Statutes/2022/607.0124</a>.

Apr 12, 2023 18:31 (UTC)

Annexed to this letter, please find the following items for your reference:

- Articles of Correction as filed with your office on 01/20/2023.
- Screenshots (front and back) of the check #110, in the amount of \$35.00, that was submitted with the Filing. According to the bank records, it was cashed on 01/20/2023.
- The USPS Receipt that shows the Tracking Number. According to the USPS Online Tracking tool, it was delivered to your mailing address (see letter head here)
- A scanned copy of the filing's rejection letter dated 03/20/2023

We kindly ask you to respond to this letter in writing.

Lastly, if any other information is needed or required to complete our request, we are more than happy to provide anything as requested.

Sincerely,

Real Deal Land Corporation

Name: Andre Diogo Da Cunha

Title: President



March 20, 2023

SEBASTIAN NAUMANN 3250 NE 1ST AVE STE 305 MIAMI, FL 33137

SUBJECT: REAL DEAL LAND USA CORPORATION

Ref. Number: P21000104849

We have received your document for REAL DEAL LAND USA CORPORATION and your check(s) totaling \$35.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Your entity is currently already inactive and voluntary dissolved.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6050.

Letter Number: 923A00006426

Anissa Butler Regulatory Specialist II

www.sunbiz.org

## ARTICLES OF CORRECTION

For

Name of Corporation as currently filed with the Florida Dept. o	f State
P21000104849	
Document Number (of known)	<del></del>
Pursuant to the provisions of Section 607.0124, Florida Statutes.	
These articles of correction correct ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION (Document Type Ber	ne Corrector)
filed with the Department of State on [12/29/2022] (File Date of Document)	2023 JAN 17 SECRETAR TALLAR
Specify the inaccuracy, incorrect statement, or defect:	
The Mailing Address where claims can be sent is wrong. It reads as follows:	
JESOREK HOLDING GMBH	FL 28
MOEBECK 36	
WUPPERTAL, NW 42327 DE	
Correct the inaccuracy, incorrect statement, or defect: The Mailing Address where claims can be sent should read:	
DIOGO GMBH	
GEHARDSTR. 30	
BREMERHAVEN, LS 27576 DE	
(Signature of a director, president or other officer - if directors or ones been selected, by an incorporator - if in the hands of the receivable other court appointed fiduciary, by that fiduciary.)	officers have ver, trustee, or
ANDRE DIOGO DA CUNHA	PRESIDENT
(Typed or printed name of person signing)	(Title of person signing)

Filing Fee: \$35.00